

Amend CSHB 3557 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute the following:

423.0045(a)(1-a) and also includes:

(1) any pipeline transporting oil or gas or the products or constituents of oil or gas; and

(2) a facility or pipeline described by this section that is under construction and all equipment and appurtenances used during that construction.

(2) On page 1, line 20, between "the person" and "intentionally", insert "enters or remains on or in a critical infrastructure facility and".

(3) On page 1, line 23, strike "a critical infrastructure" and substitute "the".

(4) On page 2, line 1, strike "a critical infrastructure" and substitute "the".

(5) On page 1, line 22, strike "vandalizes, defaces,".

(6) On page 2, line 2, strike "second" and substitute "third".

(7) On page 2, line 12, strike "vandalize, deface,".

(8) On page 2, line 23, strike "of" and substitute "not to exceed".

(9) On page 3, line 16, strike "VICARIOUS" and substitute "ADDITIONAL".

(10) On page 3, lines 16 and 17, strike "Regardless of the relationship between the organization and the person" and substitute "In addition to any liability under Section 424.101".

(11) On page 3, line 18, between "that" and "compensates", insert ", acting through an officer, director, or other person serving in a managerial capacity, knowingly".

(12) On page 3, line 20, strike "vicariously".

(13) On page 3, strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute the following:

(1) actual damages; and

(2) court costs.

(14) On page 7, strike line 5 and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION _____. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this Act takes effect September 1, 2019.